52863

:H \$11280.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. (f.k.a. The Babcock & Wilcox	05/03/2010
Company)	05/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	455 Market Street, 5th Floor	
Internal Address:	Mail Code: CA5-701-05-19	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 282

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5265983
Patent Number:	5170672
Patent Number:	5092278
Patent Number:	5129583
Patent Number:	5207776
Patent Number:	5225883
Patent Number:	5198635
Patent Number:	5134876
Patent Number:	5173093
Patent Number:	5090370
Patent Number:	5197226
Patent Number:	5194076
Patent Number:	5266287
Patent Number:	5305574

501306112 REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0080

PATENT

l	
Patent Number:	5201282
Patent Number:	5271873
Patent Number:	5595713
Patent Number:	5205226
Patent Number:	5215557
Patent Number:	5209188
Patent Number:	5208071
Patent Number:	5273721
Patent Number:	5215672
Patent Number:	5266288
Patent Number:	5309848
Patent Number:	5273003
Patent Number:	5318227
Patent Number:	5281402
Patent Number:	5346148
Patent Number:	5246471
Patent Number:	5271550
Patent Number:	5308509
Patent Number:	5343830
Patent Number:	5354364
Patent Number:	5359823
Patent Number:	5370239
Patent Number:	5500196
Patent Number:	5339755
Patent Number:	5380499
Patent Number:	5363812
Patent Number:	5286063
Patent Number:	5447571
Patent Number:	5437768
Patent Number:	5509461
Patent Number:	5368096
Patent Number:	5390631
Patent Number:	6143263
Patent Number:	5451250
Patent Number:	5437851
i-	PATENT

Patent Number:	5534230
Patent Number:	5439658
Patent Number:	5542609
Patent Number:	5516046
Patent Number:	5526758
Patent Number:	5618499
Patent Number:	5567215
Patent Number:	5526938
Patent Number:	5520897
Patent Number:	5599508
Patent Number:	5620144
Patent Number:	5795548
Patent Number:	5540897
Patent Number:	5505146
Patent Number:	5588380
Patent Number:	6303083
Patent Number:	5624067
Patent Number:	5599382
Patent Number:	5669333
Patent Number:	5792238
Patent Number:	5651948
Patent Number:	5687768
Patent Number:	5692457
Patent Number:	RE37192
Patent Number:	5634950
Patent Number:	5656046
Patent Number:	6273940
Patent Number:	5685243
Patent Number:	5676715
Patent Number:	5674459
Patent Number:	5876537
Patent Number:	5689177
Patent Number:	5672323
Patent Number:	5799593
Patent Number:	6013120
II.	PATENT

PATENT CONTROL OF THE PATENT CONTROL OF THE

Patent Number:	5928615
Patent Number:	5814288
Patent Number:	5791404
Patent Number:	6065486
Patent Number:	5639430
Patent Number:	5799724
Patent Number:	5836257
Patent Number:	5829369
Patent Number:	6132135
Patent Number:	5664944
Patent Number:	5676193
Patent Number:	6347758
Patent Number:	6270026
Patent Number:	5895507
Patent Number:	5846301
Patent Number:	5878700
Patent Number:	6055913
Patent Number:	6036756
Patent Number:	6021724
Patent Number:	6227712
Patent Number:	6488899
Patent Number:	6006702
Patent Number:	6312482
Patent Number:	6490040
Patent Number:	5934227
Patent Number:	6067944
Patent Number:	6405791
Patent Number:	6494255
Patent Number:	6415724
Patent Number:	6328939
Patent Number:	6095095
Patent Number:	6284199
Patent Number:	6321691
Patent Number:	6372187
Patent Number:	6399030
r	PATENT

Patent Number:	6267358
Patent Number:	6318277
Patent Number:	6044805
Patent Number:	6718915
Patent Number:	6503470
Patent Number:	7037474
Patent Number:	6086658
Patent Number:	6503340
Patent Number:	6269778
Patent Number:	6205634
Patent Number:	6336429
Patent Number:	6322603
Patent Number:	6613133
Patent Number:	6887435
Patent Number:	6491000
Patent Number:	6395237
Patent Number:	6874715
Patent Number:	6273141
Patent Number:	6500221
Patent Number:	6454824
Patent Number:	6609483
Patent Number:	6855859
Patent Number:	6495268
Patent Number:	6800149
Patent Number:	6273030
Patent Number:	6532905
Patent Number:	6485174
Patent Number:	6387194
Patent Number:	6748880
Patent Number:	6967005
Patent Number:	6905658
Patent Number:	6510820
Patent Number:	6681722
Patent Number:	6609669
Patent Number:	6852945
-	PATENT

PATENT CONTROL OF THE PATENT CONTROL OF THE

Patent Number:	6783091
Patent Number:	6951454
Patent Number:	6863703
Patent Number:	6726748
Patent Number:	6695018
Patent Number:	6926870
Patent Number:	7294322
Patent Number:	6923852
Patent Number:	7021248
Patent Number:	6946011
Patent Number:	7291194
Patent Number:	7288128
Patent Number:	6869459
Patent Number:	7275589
Patent Number:	7243619
Patent Number:	7182045
Patent Number:	7100521
Patent Number:	7430970
Patent Number:	7491055
Patent Number:	7282087
Patent Number:	7367798
Patent Number:	7464671
Patent Number:	7721680
Patent Number:	7615086
Patent Number:	7632341
Patent Number:	7464669
Patent Number:	7559294
Patent Number:	7730908
Patent Number:	5173867
Patent Number:	5068811
Patent Number:	5705923
Patent Number:	5665147
Patent Number:	5950441
Patent Number:	5890369
Patent Number:	6540812
r	PATENT

Patent Number:	6611440
Patent Number:	7452403
Patent Number:	7704302
Patent Number:	7562556
Patent Number:	7181320
Patent Number:	5243801
Patent Number:	5375410
Patent Number:	5442908
Patent Number:	6868795
Patent Number:	5403523
Patent Number:	6440379
Patent Number:	7624707
Patent Number:	7588440
Patent Number:	7707782
Patent Number:	7493876
Patent Number:	7637699
Patent Number:	7587996
Patent Number:	7587995
Patent Number:	7585476
Patent Number:	7578265
Patent Number:	7637233
Application Number:	11749967
Application Number:	12036639
Application Number:	12098623
Application Number:	11940575
Application Number:	12175524
Application Number:	12577456
Application Number:	12060459
Application Number:	12169168
Application Number:	12577806
Application Number:	12134295
Application Number:	12175102
Application Number:	12353716
Application Number:	12055832
Application Number:	12422685
r	PATENT

PATENT CONTROL OF THE PATENT CONTROL OF THE

Application Number:	12435062
Application Number:	12484187
Application Number:	12357743
Application Number:	12605241
Application Number:	12614480
Application Number:	12570823
Application Number:	12571187
Application Number:	12571279
Application Number:	12689313
Application Number:	12691527
Application Number:	12581637
Application Number:	12712268
Application Number:	12766991
Application Number:	12820481
Application Number:	12547040
Application Number:	61226132
Application Number:	61252102
Application Number:	61318044
Application Number:	12725777
Application Number:	12830850
Application Number:	12760820
Application Number:	11326306
Application Number:	12339332
Application Number:	12269104
Application Number:	12544608
Application Number:	12203713
Application Number:	12640253
Application Number:	11803617
Application Number:	11824089
Application Number:	12188672
Application Number:	12633862
Application Number:	12491324
Application Number:	12690744
Application Number:	61363299
Application Number:	61358294
ļr	PATENT

Application Number:	12129052
Application Number:	12561488
Application Number:	11577171
Application Number:	11720506
Application Number:	11191183
Application Number:	11694125
Application Number:	11444779
Application Number:	11717345
Application Number:	11780130
Application Number:	12699407
Application Number:	11839285
Application Number:	11838580
Application Number:	11839357
Application Number:	11851443
Application Number:	11857898
Application Number:	11854781
Application Number:	11768941
Application Number:	11854795
Application Number:	12055439
Application Number:	12101513
Application Number:	11834247
Application Number:	11426906
Application Number:	12175540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3165.07057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith

Total Attachments: 24

source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page1.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page2.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents 00000001#page3.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page4.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page5.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page6.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents 00000001#page7.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents 00000001#page8.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page9.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents 00000001#page10.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page11.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page12.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page13.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents 00000001#page14.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page15.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page16.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page17.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents 00000001#page18.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page19.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page20.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page21.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents 00000001#page22.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page23.tif source=B&W Power Generation Group, Inc.-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents_00000001#page24.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

San Francisco, CA 94103

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security dated as of May 3, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantor (as defined below), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as defined below) for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications on the attached Schedule to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours, **GRANTOR:** BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC. (f.k.a. The c/o Babcock & Wilcox Investment Company Babcock & Wilcox Company) 800 Main Street Lynchburg, Virginia 24504 Attention: Treasurer Acknowledged and accepted: ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Bank of America, N.A. Name: Agency Management 1455 Market Street, 5th Floor Title: Mail Code: CA5-701-05-19

Babcock & Wilcox IP Notice

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mail Code: CA5-701-05-19 San Francisco, CA 94103

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security dated as of May 3, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantor (as defined below), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as defined below) for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications on the attached Schedule to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

GRANTOR: BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC. (f.k.a. The Babcock & Wilcox Company) c/o Babcock & Wilcox Investment Company 800 Main Street Lynchburg, Virginia 24504 By:_____ Attention: Treasurer Name: Title: Acknowledged and accepted: ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Bank of America, N.A. Name: Bridgett J. Manduk Agency Management Title Assistant Vice President 1455 Market Street, 5th Floor

Very truly yours,

Babcock & Wilcox IP Notice

*****************							***************************************	
C AS E Sub	NO Case					2 4 24		
ST	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
7181	POL	YGON TUMB	LE ASSEMB	LER				
	Published	17-May-2007	11/749967	05-Jun-2008	080128580			Babcock & Wilcox Canada Ltd. Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7327	INTE	GRAL HELIC	AL COIL PR	ESSURIZED V	VATER NUCI	EAR REACT	OR	
	Pending	08-Jun-2010	12/796626					Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc.
7298	NUC	LEAR REACT			,			
Р	Pending	10-Jun-2009	61/185897					Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Operations Group, Inc
5093	CAS	CADING PRE	SSURE CON	ITINUOUS BL	OW BOTTLE	·		
	Granted	02-Jun-1992	889929			30-Nov-1993	5265983	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5096	FLUI	D VELOCITY	MEASUREN	ENT DEVICE	FOR A GENE	ERATING BAN	IK TUBE	
	Granted	17-Aug-1990	569315			15-Dec-1992	5170672	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5098	NON	-WELDED AT	TACHMENT	TUBE SUPPO	ORT LUG CA	STING	·	om om en en de de en en de de en
	Granted	31-Aug-1990	576305			03-Mar-1992	5092278	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5110	LOW	PRESSURE	LOSS/REDU	ICER DEPOSI	TION ATOMI	ZER		
	Granted	21-Mar-1991	672820			14-Jul-1992	5129583	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5131	BI-M	ETALLIC EXT	RUSION BIL	LET PREFOR	RMS & METH	OD & APPAR	ATUS FOI	R PRODUCING SAME
	Granted	04-Oct-1991	771906			04-May-1993	5207776	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5134	VIDE	O TEMPERA	TURE MONIT			annone anni annone annone		тинго до от на при под на при под при
	Granted	05-Jun-1991	711469			06-Jul-1993	5225883	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5136	PLAS	SMA ARC WE	LDING ADAI	PTED TO ID E	LLIPSOID PF	ROCESS		
	Granted	17-Jun-1991	715956			30-Mar-1993	5198635	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5140	ACO	USTIC EMISS	ION LEAK S	SIMULATOR			······································	nnin ann an Aireann ann an Aireann an Airean
	Granted	08-Jul-1991	726465			04-Aug-1992	5134876	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5145	SING	LE SPRAY L	EVEL FOR F	LUE GAS DES	SULFURIZAT	ION SYSTEM	**************************************	endadada kirin da kirin da karan da ka
	Granted	26-Jul-1991	736334			22-Dec-1992	5173093	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5152	BOIL	ER TOP SUP	PORT CASIN	NG CHANNEL	SLIT RING		ii. andistiisin a kakkin kun kun aanakin kun si se-	ik kelalahar 1800-1900-1900-1900 (iki di iki 1800-1800-1800), mangadi 1800-1800 iki nemenanak ilama 1800-1800-1800 (iki 1800-1800), mangadi 1800-1800 (iki 1800-1800), mangadi 1
		01-Jul-1991					5090370	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5156	ACCI	ESS DOOR W	ITH SAFETY	LATCH FOR	PRESSURIZ	ED AIR CHAN	BERS	
	Granted	25-Jul-1991	735568			30-Mar-1993	5197226	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
· concederation	ilidarra endedadada en 200 errez	nema esta esta deministrativa de la compansión de la comp	roettoecasiaan onnon ontitoel bayimaa			Station or the second and the second	2800-05-00-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-	

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 1 of 26

	E NO Case	600 Mario Malana (1990)	55C(15C(17000003)(13));;;******(13);******(15);******(15);*****(15);***(15);***(15);**(15);**(15);**(15);**(15	(A. () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	(*************************************			остой до до ней постад до неей объеми и поста общения не общения в поста общения в поста общения в поста общени
ST	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
5164	l LOV	V PRESSURE	DROP DRY	SCRUBBER		*.		
	Granted	23-Oct-1991	781465			16-Mar-1993	5194076	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
5174	REG	SENERABLE I	FLUE GAS D	ESULPHURIZ	ATION SYS	STEM		Andrew and to the first of the first of the state of the
	Granted	12-Nov-1991	790900			30-Nov-1993	5266287	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
184	MET	THOD FOR EF	RECTION OF	ABSORBER	TOWERS U	SING JACKING	SYSTEM	моснямня і для вистем на бла моня кана стада інтойська поста на на простава на нависна на нависна на нависна н Постава на нависна на на
	Granted	30-Oct-1991	784860			26-Apr-1994	5305574	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
188	UPF	LOW/DOWNF	LOW HEAT	ED TUBE CIRC	CULATING	SYSTEM		чиствення по тем на не на довення почендавам чення выпочення в чиновых чиновых почення почення почення на него
1	Granted	29-Oct-1991	785147			13-Apr-1993	5201282	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
207	' SUP	PORT OF INT	TERSPACED	OPPOSED FE	EED HEADE	ERS FOR FGD S	YSTEMS	
	Granted	21-May-1992	886581			21-Dec-1993	5271873	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
220) HYC	ROGEN PER	OXIDE FOR	FLUE GAS DE	SULFURIZ	ATION	destruction (1.000 (1.0	DO (San Long and All Mart 2007) and control of the control of the Annal Solventeen and Annal Solventeen Solventeen Control of Solventeen (Annal Solventeen Annal Solventeen Annal Solventeen Annal Solventeen Annal Solventeen Annal Solventeen Annal Solventeen (Annal Solventeen Annal Solventeen Anna Solventeen Annal Solventeen Anna Solventeen Annal Solventeen Annal Solventeen Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A
	Granted	08-Sep-1994	303311			21-Jan-1997	5595713	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
231	LOV	V NOX BURNI	ER SYSTEM			***************************************	***************************************	
	Granted	13-Mar-1992	850600			27-Apr-1993	5205226	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
232	2 DRY	SCRUBBER	WITH INTE	GRAL PARTIC	ULATE COL	LECTION DEV	ICE	
	Granted	24-Jun-1992	904304			01-Jun-1993	5215557	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
242	. FLU	ID BED COM	BUSTION RE	HEAT STEAM	TEMPERA	TURE CONTRO)L	
	Granted	01-Jun-1992	07/891096			11-May-1993	5209188	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
243		THOD FOR ALDING A HALID			ORKPIECE	BY COATING	IT WITH A	AN AQUEOUS ALUMINA SLURRY,
1	Granted	24-Apr-1992	873925			04-May-1993	5208071	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
258	S ENH	IANCED REA	GENT UTILIZ	ZATION FOR E	RY OR SEI	MI-DRY SCRUB	BER	radio 1906 SPA Corp. (An exist), Annous, Lar, Large and Province Constitution (Constitution Constitution Cons
	Granted	08-Jul-1992	910062			28-Dec-1993	5273721	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
264	PUR	RIFICATION O	F FGD GYPS	SUM PRODUC	T			
	Granted	01-Sep-1992	937775			01-Jun-1993	5215672	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
274	SO2	CONTROL U	SING MOVIN	NG GRANULAI	R BEDS	-		
	Granted	07-Aug-1992	926492			30-Nov-1993	5266288	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc

 $\{-i\}$

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 2 of 26

CASE	: NO	***************************************	denning anning angeles magaine ann 1811 de na t _e r si	***************************************	VIII. V	20000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Sub	Case	FH F DATE	4 DD 110	DUDDATE	DUD NO	ICCUE DATE	DATNO	OWNED
21	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	AOR NO	ISSUE DATE	PATNO	OWNER
5294	REV	ERSIBLE, WE	AR-RESISTA	NT ASH SCF	REW COOLE	R SECTION		
	Granted	29-Sep-1992	953631			10-May-1994	5309848	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5307	CYC	LONE FURNA	CE WITH INC	REASED TU	JBE WALL M	ATERIAL		
01	Granted	04-Nov-1992	972179			28-Dec-1993	5273003	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5311	BEN	EFICIATION C	OF DRY SCRU	JBBER PROI	DUCT			
	Granted	08-Feb-1993	015956			07-Jun-1994	5318227	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5313	cos	T REDUCTION	N OF WET FO	D SYSTEMS	WITH A TRA	ΥY	***************************************	endani katan nagaratani sali nake Amanumbi nakumumumbi kumani atau naphimist musa sali sali nakun nisasi salima
	Granted	27-Jan-1993	009698			25-Jan-1994	5281402	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5315	S ASY	MMETRIC PU	LVERIZER TI	RE				онодынданын атнооруны соны даасын даасын ангалык онын маличин онын уулын онын ангалын ангалы алын алын алын алы
	Granted	16-Mar-1993	033694			13-Sep-1994	5346148	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5317	MET	HOD AND AP	PARATUS FO	R GAS LIQU	JID CONTAC		ssirivad kasusuuvusuus varu	unsikkin mikantinan ki tilan maar van kulumena sikin makin makumatar sak maan eto muun ina tukun minin mikan k
	Granted	30-Nov-1992	983109			21-Sep-1993	5246471	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5323	CHE	MICAL CONV	ERSION PLU	G TO ACHIE	VE GAS TIGH	HTNESS		amentumanning tit et et statione en er tit international til en
	Granted	03-May-1993	055097			21-Dec-1993	5271550	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5324	FGD	PERFORMAN	NCE ENHANC	EMENT BY I	HYDROCLON	IE AND RECY	CLING ST	EPS
	Granted	08-Mar-1993	028895			03-May-1994	5308509	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5336	CIRC	CULATING FL	UIDIZED BED	REACTOR	WITH INTER	NAL PRIMARY	/ PARTICL	E SEPARATION AND RETURN
	Granted	25-Mar-1993	08/037986			06-Sep-1994	5343830	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5342	: HIGH	HEFFICIENCY	ADVANCED	DRY SCRUE	3BER	: 5,*		мень предприятием от отком невы пред принципа на принципа на принципа на принципа на принципа на принципа на п Принципа на принципа на пр
	Granted	23-Jun-1993	081765			11-Oct-1994	5354364	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5343	GAS	LANE BARRI	ERS BETWE	EN MODULE	S OF HEAT F	RECOVERY S	TEAM GEN	NERATORS
	Granted	02-Apr-1993	042328			01-Nov-1994	5359823	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5344	INTE	GRAL SHIPP	ING TRUSS A	SSEMBLY F	OR HEAT RE	COVERY ST	EAM GENE	RATOR MODULES
	Granted	07-Apr-1993	044992			06-Dec-1994	5370239	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5352	: MET	HOD OF REA	GENT AND O	XIDATION A	IR DELIVERY	•	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	CONTROL MAY IN THE CONTROL OF THE CO
	Granted	16-Aug-1993	107387			19-Mar-1996	5500196	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5353	DRY	SCRUBBER V	WITH CONDE	NSING HEA	T EXCHANGE	ER FOR CYCI	E EFFICIE	NCY IMPROVEMENT
		10-Aug-1993						Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
		gradua i dagaa aa				***************************************	**************************************	

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 3 of 26

				Active U	.S. Patent	ts and Appl	ications	
CASE Sub(NO Case	·		ininan en	***************************************			nut (dag (Classic) kilik kuna usumi dan magani (dak kutatan un kunan kuharan mada mtanun u Chinanan ku usumm mad (kan
	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
5363 COMBINED HEAT EXCHANGER AND AMMONIA INJECTION PROCESS								
	Granted	15-Jun-1993	08/076994			10-Jan-1995	5380499	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5367	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE BED TEMPERATURE IN A CIRCULATING FLUIDIZED BED REACTOR							
	Granted	18-Feb-1994	198694			15-Nov-1994	5363812	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5391	BAL	L AND SOCK	ET FLOATIN	G SEAL ASS	EMBLY	akti alikaran adili adili iki kenaran aran menendengan adili aran ana	a savegaelassessocraessekennys savadjäsilös	
	Granted	27-Aug-1993	113026			15-Feb-1994	5286063	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5409	CLE	ANING METH	OD FOR PUL	VERIZED CO	OAL INJECT	ION SYSTEM E	EQUIPMEN	IT USING COKE BREEZE
	Granted	07-Mar-1994	206990			05-Sep-1995	5447571	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5410	NON	I-BAFFLED L	OW PRESSU	RE DROP VA	CUUM COO	LED INSERTE	D SMELT	SPOUT
	Granted	28-Oct-1993	144921			01-Aug-1995	5437768	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5417	GAS	GAS HEATE	R PROTECTI	ON SYSTEM	AND METH	OD	canacas com acomment car car can me	
	Granted	02-Dec-1993	161107			23-Apr-1996	5509461	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5419	CON	IDENSING HE	AT EXCHAN	GER SCRUB	BING SYSTE	ΞM		
	Granted	02-Dec-1993	161109			29-Nov-1994	5368096	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5476	USE	OF SINGLE-	LEAD AND M	ULTI-LEAD F	RIBBED TUB	ING FOR SLIC	ING PRES	SSURE ONCE-THROUGH BOILERS
	Granted	25-May-1994	249183			21-Feb-1995	5390631	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5477		HOD AND SY UBBING	STEM FOR S	602 AND SO	CONTROL	BY DRY SORE	BENT/REA	GENT INJECTION AND WET
	Granted	29-Apr-1994	08/235597			07-Nov-2000	6143263	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5496	MET	HOD OF CON	IVERT A DOU	JBLE-LOOP	FLUE GAS D)ESULFURIZA	TION TO A	A SINGLE-LOOP SYSTEM
	Granted	11-May-1994	241266			19-Sep-1995	5451250	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5506	CON	IBINED HEAT	EXCHANGE	R AMMONIA	INJECTION	PROCESS (CI	НЕАР)	

01-Aug-1995 5437851

09-Jul-1996 5534230

08-Aug-1995 5439658

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010 Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010 The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Granted 27-May-1994 250187

Granted 21-Jun-1994 263120

Granted 05-Jul-1994

5519

5527

SEGMENTED HEAT EXCHANGER FLUE GAS TREATMENT

270705

REGENERABLE MAGNESIUM DRY SCRUBBING

Page 4 of 26

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

	Active U.S. Patents and Applications							
CASE Sub	E NO Case	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	naan kanaa dharahaa yaa ka ay			at Walin Maranasa ang Aria Aria Aria an Aranga an ang Aria Aria an Aria Aria Aria Aria Aria Aria Aria Aria		
ST	ratus	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
5528		ENDED WEA		PRESSURE D	ROP, RIGHT	ANGLE, SIN	GLE EXIT	ORIFICE DUAL-FLUID ATOMIZER WITH
	Granted	06-Jul-1994	271336			06-Aug-1996	5542609	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5530		ENDED WEAL		PRESSURE D	ROP, RIGHT	ANGLE, MUI	LTI EXIT O	RIFICE DUAL-FLUID ATOMIZER WITH
	Granted	06-Jul-1994	271293			14-May-1996	5516046	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5539	DIS	TRIBUTION C	ONE FOR PU	LVERIZED C	OAL BURNEI	₹S	***************************************	
	Granted	02-Nov-1994	333394			18-Jun-1996	5526758	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5540	САТ	ALYST OUTA	GE PROTEC	TION SYSTEI	VI			
	Granted	20-Jan-1995	375884			08-Apr-1997	5618499	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5543	B ENH	IANCED HEA	T EXCHANGE	R FLUE GAS	TREATMEN	T USING STE	AM INJEC	TION
	Granted	12-Sep-1994	08/304741			22-Oct-1996	5567215	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5554	VER	TICAL ARRA	NGEMENT FL	_UIDIZED/NO	N-FLUIDIZEC	BED CLASS	IFIER CO	DLER
	Granted	07-Oct-1994	320077			18-Jun-1996	5526938	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5580) MET	HOD OF REA	GENT AND C	XIDATION A	IR DELIVERY	, E,	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	Granted	19-Dec-1994	359147			28-May-1996	5520897	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5599) FLU	E GAS COND	ITIONING FO	R THE REMO	VAL OF ACII	D GASES, AII	R TOXICS	AND TRACE METALS
	Granted	22-Nov-1994	343285			04-Feb-1997	5599508	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5601	STA	CKED INTERS	SPACIAL SPE	RAY HEADER	FOR FGD W	ET SCRUBBI	ER	
	Granted	10-Feb-1995	386834			15-Apr-1997	5620144	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5627	' FLU	E GAS DESUI	LFURIZATION	N METHOD A	ND APPARAT	rus		
(1718 1777	Granted	08-Mar-1996	611605			18-Aug-1998	5795548	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

30-Jul-1996

5540897

Granted 02-May-1995 433635 09-Apr-1996 5505146

BURNER PATTERN TO MINIMIZE SIDEWALL CORROSION POTENTIAL

IMPROVED SOX NOX AND PARTICULATE REMOVAL SYSTEM

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

5643 DIFFUSER FOR COAL NOZZLE BURNER

Granted 27-Feb-1995 394980

Granted 23-May-1995 448206

31-Dec-1996 5588380 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010 Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010 The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

5628

5637

Page 5 of 26

ASE SubC								
STA	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
654	MET	HOD FOR SC	2 AND SO3	CONTROL BY	DRY SOR	BENT/REAGEN	T INJECT	ION AND WET SCRUBBING
,	Granted	23-May-1995	08/448060			16-Oct-2001	6303083	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
669	MET	HOD AND AF	PPARATUS F	OR WELD JO	INING PIPE	SECTIONS	regenergy i significant del	CONTROL CONTRO
	Granted	26-Sep-1995	533896			29-Арг-1997	5624067	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
5673	ENH	ANCED HEA	T EXCHANG	ER FLUE GAS	TREATME	NT USING STE	AM INJEC	CTION
	Granted	02-Jun-1995	459592			04-Feb-1997	5599382	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
5682		E-THROUGH RISER MATE		NERATOR FU	RNACE OU	TLET FLUID MI	X TO MIN	IMIZE THE NUMBER OF HEADERS
•	Granted	13-Feb-1996	08/600616			23-Sep-1997	5669333	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
5708		E-PARTICULA CTROSTATIO			VAL TECH	NIQUE IN A CO	NDENSIN	G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN
•	Granted	01-Dec-1995	08/566381			11-Aug-1998	5792238	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
5712	LOW	/ PRESSURE	DROP, TUR	BULENT MIXI	NG ZONE [ORY SCRUBBE	R	теот того и местоновительного поветского для выдачного доставления и местоного доставления местоного доставления в того в доставления в достав
(Granted	29-Sep-1995	536866			29-Jul-1997	5651948	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
720	COR	NER FOILS F	OR HYDRAL	JLIC MEASUF	REMENT	***************************************		ere historia in disposabilità di sponda di se se disposabilità di considerata di considerata di considerata di
•	Granted	18-Jan-1996	588495			18-Nov-1997	5687768	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
726	ENE	RGY ABSOR	BING TUBE	SUPPORT FO	R FURNAC	Έ		
(Granted	11-Jan-1996	585220			02-Dec-1997	5692457	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
₹ (Granted	30-Nov-1999	453602		***************************************	29-May-2001	RE37192	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
729	BLA	CK LIQUOR (GASIFIER		Martine Commission Commission Commission Commission Commission Commission Commission Commission Commission Com	i .	***************************************	
(Granted	02-Nov-1995	548798			03-Jun-1997	5634950	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
731	INLE	T AWNING F	OR HIGH VE	LOCITY ABS	ORBERS		······································	ana ang magamana na na mang magamana na magamana na magamana na magamana na magamana na magamana na magamana n
(Granted	16-Jan-1996	587180			12-Aug-1997	5656046	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
733	MIST	TELIMINATIC	N/AIR TOXIC	CONTROL I	N A WET S	CRUBBER USI	NG A CON	IDENSING HEAT EXCHANGER
(Granted	01-Dec-1995	08/566192			14-Aug-2001	6273940	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
734	APP	ARATUS FOR	THE INJEC	TION, DISTRI	BUTION AN	ID DISPERSION	OF SOR	BENT IN A UTILITY BOILER FURNACE
(Granted	30-Jan-1996	594052			11-Nov-1997	5685243	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
748	KEY	ADVANCED	LINEAR KINI	ETIC ABSORE	BER SYSTE	M PARTICULA	TE ARRES	STING DEVICE
(Granted	13-Feb-1996	600708			14-Oct-1997	5676715	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 6 of 26

				·			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
CASE Sub	: NO Case							
ST	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
5759	HYD	ROGEN PER	OXIDE FOR F	LUE GAS DE	SULFURIZA	TION .		
	Granted	15-May-1996	648261			07-Oct-1997	5674459	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5761	MET	HOD OF MAK	ING CONTIN	UOUS CERA	MIC FIBER C	OMPOSITE H	OT GAS F	ILTER
	Granted	23-Jan-1997	08/788717			02-Mar-1999	5876537	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5792	MET	HOD AND AP	PARATUS TO	REGULATE	A VOLTAGE	CONTROLL	ER	
	Granted	11-Jan-1996	584195			18-Nov-1997	5689177	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5795	ACT	IVATED CARE	BON FLUE GA	AS DESULFU	RIZATION S	YSTEMS FOR	MERCUR	Y REMOVAL
	Granted	22-Apr-1996	635532			30-Sep-1997	5672323	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5798	B DRA	INABLE DISC	HARGE PAN	FOR IMPAC	Γ TYPE PAR	ΓICLE SEPAR	ATOR	am untukeren melelut dan memeren musuk meneren melekan melebada da kanpulaan satu bahan mana melekunia baka mu
	Granted	17-Jun-1996	664755			01-Sep-1998	5799593	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5807	' APP	ARATUS FOR	AIR SPARGI	ED SLURRY	TANKS	\$\$01.5************************************		inhunk li kehintaksa 1960-behar dibundi bidan milikuti 1966 beta 1960 ara sunaununun nen Sinun 1862 ana sunaunun mu
	Granted	14-Aug-1996	08/702425			11-Jan-2000	6013120	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5818	WE1	SCRUBBER	OXIDATION	AIR SPARGE	R ARRANGE	MENT	***************************************	
	Granted	12-Jul-1996	08/679495			27-Jul-1999	5928615	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5820	FLU	E GAS DESUL	FURIZATION	I METHOD AI	ND APPARA	ΓUS	***************************************	THE WAY TO BE A STATE OF THE ST
	Granted	26-Jun-1996	669762			29-Sep-1998	5814288	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5828	FLO	ODING REDU	CTION ON A	TUBULAR HI	EAT EXCHAN	IGER		история в 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
	Granted	02-Aug-1996	691725			11-Aug-1998	5791404	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5832	: TWC	PHASE FLO	W DISPERSIO	ON DEVICE	***************************************			
	Granted	20-Aug-1996	08/699764			23-May-2000	6065486	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5860	LOW	V PRESSURE	DROP, TURB	ULENT MIXII	NG ZONE DR	Y SCRUBBEI	R	PET STATE PER STATE OF THE STAT
	Granted	02-Oct-1996	720855			17-Jun-1997	5639430	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5862	TRA	PEZOIDAL DE	FLECTORS I	FOR HEAT E	XCHANGER	TUBES	***************************************	an managan nganan manggan san ganara sa ang gana na manggan na managan na managan na managan na managan na man Tanggan na managan na managan sa managan na m
	Granted	22-Jul-1997	898607			01-Sep-1998	5799724	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5864	CIRC	CULATING FL	UIDIZED BED	FURNACE/F	REACTOR WI	TH AN INTEG	RAL SECO	ONDARY AIR PLENUM
	Granted	03-Dec-1996	08/759885			17-Nov-1998	5836257	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5875	PUL	VERIZED COA	AL BURNER		***************************************	***************************************		
	Granted	12-Nov-1996	08/747319			03-Nov-1998	5829369	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
,					***************************************	7.5.4.0000000000000000000000000000000000		

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 7 of 26

ASE NO							***************************************	
SubCase								
STATUS		FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
876 A	AN IM	1PROVED ST	RAIN RELIEF	- MAINSHAF	T ASSEMBL	.Υ		
Grant	ited	01-Nov-1996	08/742327			17-Oct-2000	6132135	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
5882 L	LOW	PRESSURE	DROP VANES	S FOR BURN	IERS AND N	Ox PORTS		
Grant	ited	15-Nov-1996	749883			09-Sep-1997	5664944	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
883 C	CAST	ABRASION	RESISTANT	HOLLOW BA	ALLS			очення до нед досто нед применення нед под под под под под под под под под по
Grant	ited	27-Nov-1996	757990			14-Oct-1997	5676193	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
894 II	MPR	OVED MAIN	SHAFT	······································		erenteraturaturaturaturaturaturaturaturaturatu	erijostaninistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasistinasi	tion of the transfer and the transfer of the tr
Grant	ited	22-Jul-1997	08/898606			19-Feb-2002	6347758	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
895 II	MPR	OVED MAIN	SHAFT ASSE	MBLY				
Grant	ited	05-Jun-1997	08/868867			07-Aug-2001	6270026	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
	Million Million Committee				dentration of American Co. 1 of the group of the gr	0.40/FIFD 00	MOINED	
898 D	DIESE	EL OR DUAL	-FUEL ENGIN	IE AND BLA	CK LIQUOR	GASIFIER CO	MIDINED	TOLE
		EL OR DUAL 14-Feb-1997		IE AND BLA	CK LIQUOR			Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
Grant 5927 F	ited	14-Feb-1997	08/801836	OSOL REMO	VAL TECHN	20-Apr-1999	5895507	
Grant 927 F	ted FINE- ELEC	14-Feb-1997	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI	OSOL REMO	VAL TECHN	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO	5895507 NDENSIN	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
Grant 927 F E Grant	ted FINE- ELEC	14-Feb-1997 PARTICULA' TROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335	OSOL REMO HANCEMEN	VAL TECHN T	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO	5895507 NDENSIN 5846301	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
Grant 927 F E Grant	FINE-IELEC	14-Feb-1997 PARTICULA' TROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE	OSOL REMO HANCEMEN	VAL TECHN T	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON	5895507 NDENSIN 5846301 NE-FIRED	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
Grant 927 F E Grant 934 II	FINE-IELEC Ited NTEG	PARTICULA TROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997 GRATED REE 21-Nov-1997	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE	OSOL REMO HANCEMEN [*] M FOR NOx	VAL TECHN T	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON	5895507 NDENSIN 5846301 NE-FIRED	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc BOILERS
Grant 927 F Grant 934 II Grant	FINE-IELEC Ited NTEG Ited	PARTICULA TROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997 GRATED REE 21-Nov-1997	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE 975725	OSOL REMO HANCEMEN [*] M FOR NOx	VAL TECHN T	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON 09-Mar-1999	5895507 NDENSING 5846301 NE-FIRED 5878700	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc BOILERS
Grant 927 F Grant 934 II Grant 949 C Grant	FINE-IELEC Ited NTEG ted COAL ted RETR	PARTICULA' TROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997 GRATED REE 21-Nov-1997 SPREADER 29-Oct-1997 OFIT OF A C	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE 975725 E WITH SWIRL 09/959795	OSOL REMOHANCEMENT M FOR NOX VANES	CONTROL F	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON 09-Mar-1999 02-May-2000	5895507 NDENSING 5846301 NE-FIRED 5878700 6055913	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc BOILERS Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
Grant 927 F Grant 934 II Grant 949 C Grant	FINE- ELEC Ited I NTEG ted I	PARTICULA' TROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997 GRATED REE 21-Nov-1997 SPREADER 29-Oct-1997 OFIT OF A C	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE 975725 EWITH SWIRL 09/959795	OSOL REMOHANCEMENT M FOR NOX VANES	CONTROL F	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON 09-Mar-1999 02-May-2000	5895507 NDENSING 5846301 NE-FIRED 5878700 6055913 DN/GAS DI	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BOILERS Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
Grant G927 F E Grant G934 II Grant G949 C Grant G951 R L Grant	FINE-IELEC Inted NTEG ted COAL ted RETR LIQUII	PARTICULATROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997 GRATED REE 21-Nov-1997 SPREADER 29-Oct-1997 OFIT OF A CD CONTACT	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE 975725 WITH SWIRL 09/959795 ENTER INLE	OSOL REMOHANCEMENT M FOR NOX VANES T TYPE SCR ORPTION ZO	CONTROL F UBBER WIT	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON 09-Mar-1999 02-May-2000 TH ABSORPTIO	5895507 NDENSING 5846301 NE-FIRED 5878700 6055913 DN/GAS DI	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BOILERS Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
Grant 927 F Grant 934 II Grant 949 C Grant Grant 951 R C Grant	FINE-IELEC Inted INTEG Ited ITEC ITEC	PARTICULATROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997 GRATED REE 21-Nov-1997 SPREADER 29-Oct-1997 OFIT OF A CD CONTACT	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE 975725 WITH SWIRL 09/959795 ENTER INLE IN THE ABSO 09/006376 ACE FOR RET	OSOL REMOHANCEMENT M FOR NOX VANES T TYPE SCR ORPTION ZO	CONTROL F UBBER WIT	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON 09-Mar-1999 02-May-2000 TH ABSORPTIO	5895507 NDENSING 5846301 NE-FIRED 5878700 6055913 DN/GAS DI 6036756	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BOILERS Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BTRIBUTION TRAY TO IMPROVE GAS- Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
Grant 5927 F E Grant 5934 II Grant 6949 C Grant Grant Grant Grant	FINE-IELEC Inted INTEG Ited ITER ITER	14-Feb-1997 PARTICULA' TROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997 GRATED REE 21-Nov-1997 SPREADER 29-Oct-1997 OFIT OF A C D CONTACT 13-Jan-1998 ONE FURNA 07-Nov-1997	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE 975725 WITH SWIRL 09/959795 ENTER INLE IN THE ABSO 09/006376 ACE FOR RET	OSOL REMOHANCEMENT M FOR NOX VANES T TYPE SCR ORPTION ZO	UBBER WIT	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON 09-Mar-1999 02-May-2000 TH ABSORPTIC 14-Mar-2000 08-Feb-2000	5895507 NDENSING 5846301 NE-FIRED 5878700 6055913 DN/GAS DI 6036756	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BOILERS Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BTRIBUTION TRAY TO IMPROVE GAS- Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
Grant G927 F E Grant G934 II Grant G949 C Grant G951 R L Grant G958 C Grant	FINE-IELEC Inted INTEG Ited ITEC ITEC	14-Feb-1997 PARTICULA' TROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997 GRATED REE 21-Nov-1997 SPREADER 29-Oct-1997 OFIT OF A C D CONTACT 13-Jan-1998 ONE FURNA 07-Nov-1997 DVED INTER	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE 975725 EWITH SWIRL 09/959795 EENTER INLE IN THE ABSO 09/006376 CE FOR RET 08/966110	OSOL REMOHANCEMENT M FOR NOX VANES T TYPE SCR ORPTION ZO	UBBER WIT	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON 09-Mar-1999 02-May-2000 TH ABSORPTIC 14-Mar-2000 08-Feb-2000 K BEARINGS	5895507 NDENSING 5846301 NE-FIRED 5878700 6055913 DN/GAS DI 6036756 6021724	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BOILERS Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BTRIBUTION TRAY TO IMPROVE GAS- Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
Grant 5927 F Grant 6934 II Grant 6949 C Grant 6951 R L Grant 6958 C Grant	FINE-IELEC Inted INTEG Ited ITERITY ITERITY	14-Feb-1997 PARTICULA' TROSTATIC 05-Jun-1997 GRATED REE 21-Nov-1997 SPREADER 29-Oct-1997 OFIT OF A C D CONTACT 13-Jan-1998 ONE FURNA 07-Nov-1997 DVED INTER 20-Jan-1998	08/801836 TE AND AERO SYSTEM ENI 869335 BURN SYSTE 975725 WITH SWIRL 09/959795 ENTER INLE IN THE ABSO 09/006376 CE FOR RET 08/966110 NAL OIL FLO	OSOL REMOHANCEMENT M FOR NOX VANES T TYPE SCR ORPTION ZO ROFIT APPL	UBBER WIT	20-Apr-1999 IIQUE IN A CO 08-Dec-1998 FROM CYCLON 09-Mar-1999 02-May-2000 TH ABSORPTIC 14-Mar-2000 08-Feb-2000 K BEARINGS 08-May-2001	5895507 NDENSING 5846301 NE-FIRED 5878700 6055913 DN/GAS DI 6036756 6021724	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. G HEAT EXCHANGER USING AN Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BOILERS Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. BTRIBUTION TRAY TO IMPROVE GAS- Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 8 of 26

					******************************		~~~	
	NO Case							
	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
973	RET	AINER SHEIL	.D FOR SPLI	T RING CAST	INGS			
	Granted	11-Jun-1998	09/096045			28-Dec-1999	6006702	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
976	STE	AM GENERA	TOR FOR GA	SIFYING CO.	AL		***************************************	у дожен и дожному с от от того дожно дожно от того
1	Granted	13-Jul-1998	09/114743			06-Nov-2001	6312482	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
977	FUN	E SENSOR S	YSTEM AND	METHODS F	OR BACKGR	OUND NOISE	SUPPRE	SSION
	Granted	11-Aug-2000	09/637717			03-Dec-2002	6490040	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
979		RIABLE PRES	SURE ONCE	-THROUGH S	TEAM GENE	RATOR UPPE	R FURNA	CE HAVING NON-SPLIT FLOW
	Granted	16-Apr-1998	09/061480			10-Aug-1999	5934227	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
980	FUR	NACE FLOOI	R	and the second contract of the second contrac				
)1	Granted	15-Apr-1999	09/292722			30-May-2000	6067944	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
002	AIR	HEATER GAS	S INLET PLE	NUM			BL-6.50 ************************************	ону сторона на радинично по воговори в настройни в посторон в настройни в настройна в процене в настройни в на Сторон
	Granted	22-Jul-1999	09/359098			18-Jun-2002	6405791	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
````	Granted	19-Mar-2002	10/101645	25-Jul-2002	02-0096316	17-Dec-2002	6494255	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
003	WAT	TER JACKETI	ED, HIGH TE	MPERATURE	, BOILER, ST	RETCHER, A	CCESS D	OOR
	Granted	21-Jan-1999	09/234687			09-Jul-2002	6415724	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
006	MEF	RCURY REMO	VAL IN UTIL	ITY WET SCI	RUBBER USII	NG A CHELAT	ING AGE	NT
	Granted	31-Mar-1999	09/282816			11-Dec-2001	6328939	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
012	CIRC	CULATING FL	UIDIZED BE	D REACTOR	WITH FLOOR	RED INTERNA	L PRIMAR	RY PARTICLE SEPARATOR
	Granted	07-Dec-1998	09/206353			01-Aug-2000	6095095	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
013	APP	ARATUS FOR	R CONTROL	OF MERCUR	Υ			mentalian interpretary desirabilità anche antique de proprieta de communicación de la
	Granted	31-Mar-1999	09/282817			04-Sep-2001	6284199	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
014	ОХІІ	DATION RESI	STANT LOW	ALLOY ATT	ACHMENT FO	R BOILER CO	OMPONEN	VTS
	Granted	14-Jan-1999	09/231914			27-Nov-2001	6321691	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
016	ALK	ALINE SORB	ENT INJECT	ION FOR ME	RCURY CONT	ΓROL		
	Granted	07-Dec-1998	09/206465			16-Apr-2002	6372187	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
018	CON	BINED FLUE	GAS DESUI	FURIZATION	AND CARBO	ON DIOXIDE F	REMOVAL	SYSTEM
	Granted	04-Jun-1999	09/326450			04-Jun-2002	6399030	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
***********					······································	********************************	***************************************	

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 9 of 26

CASE	E <b>NO</b> Case							unnengen van mouveert van de kontra se met de dictibilitée au la soit de l'action de la partie de la partie de
	ratus	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
6019	) LOW	/ PRESSURE	DROP INLE	T FOR HIGH \	VELOCITY AE	SORBERS W	ITH STRA	IGHT TANKS
	Granted	18-Jun-1999	09/336412			31-Jul-2001	6267358	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6024		HOD OF RED	UCING NOX	EMISSIONS	WITH MINIMA	L INCREASE	S IN UNBU	RNED CARBON AND WATERWALL
	Granted	13-Sep-1999	09/394163			20-Nov-2001	6318277	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6030	) WAL	L PROTECTI	ON FROM D	OWNWARD F	LOWING SOI	LIDS	***************************************	
	Granted	06-May-1999	09/305962			0 <b>4-</b> Apr-2000	6044805	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6050	) HOR	IZONTAL SP	IRAL TUBE I	BOILER CON	VECTION PAS	SS ENCLOSU	RE DESIG	N
Α	Granted	16-Dec-2002	10/320342			13-Apr-2004	6718915	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6061	l USE	OF SULFIDE	-CONTAININ	IG LIQUORS	FOR REMOVI	NG MERCUR	Y FROM FI	LUE GASES
	Granted	17-Dec-1999	09/464806			07-Jan-2003	6503470	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
C1	Granted	20-Dec-2002	10/324833	20-Dec-2002	03-0091490	02-May-2006	7037474	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6064	1 MET	HOD AND AP	PARATUS F	OR AIR SPAF	RGED SLURR	Y TANKS	***************************************	дорожения в темпер не неменения в нем в
	Granted	04-Aug-1999	09/366844			11-Jul-2000	6086658	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6067	7 MET	HOD FOR PR	ODUCING C	HROMIUM C	ARBIDE COA	TINGS		
	Granted	02-Aug-2000	09/631207			07-Jan-2003	6503340	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6072	2 FINE	SOLIDS REG	CYCLE IN CI	RCULATING	FLUIDIZED BI	ED		нивовання в институт при на населения в населения в населения на неводинения на начина на населения на населен •
	Granted	17-Dec-1999	09/464258			07-Aug-2001	6269778	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6088	B FUR	NACE FLOOF	₹	***************************************				
	Granted	30-Mar-2000	09/539257			27-Mar-2001	6205634	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6092	2 DRU	MLESS NATU	JRAL CIRCU	LATION BOIL	-ER			
	Granted	01-Jun-2000	09/585878			08-Jan-2002	6336429	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6093	B PAR	TICULATE CO	OLLECTOR (	CHANNEL WI	TH COOLING	INNER ELEM	IENTS IN A	CFB BOILER
	Granted	10-Jul-2000	09/613132			27-Nov-2001	6322603	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6094	SING	GLE SPRAY L	EVEL FOR F	LUE GAS DE	SULFURIZAT	ION SYSTEM	WITH INT	ERNAL MAIN FEED HEADERS
	Granted	01-Oct-2001	09/969333	03-Apr-2003	03-0061940	02-Sep-2003	6613133	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
6096	INTE	GRATED AIR	FOIL AND A	MMONIA INJ	ECTION GRI	FOR SCR S	YSTEM	
	Granted	23-Jun-2000	09/602483			03-May-2005	6887435	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 10 of 26

CASE SubC								
STA	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
6098	WAL	L PROTECTI	ON FROM D	OWNWARD F	LOWING SO	LIDS		
•	Granted	06-Nov-2001	09/979615			10-Dec-2002	6491000	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
102	CIRC	CULATING FL	UIDIZED BE	D REACTOR	WITH SELEC	TIVE CATALY	TIC REDU	UCTION
(	Granted	13-Feb-2000	09/503218			28-May-2002	6395237	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
3103	IMP	ROVEMENTS	IN EL TYPE	PULVERIZER	RS		Mark (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944)	ana manananana kada masamananananananananananananananananana
(	Granted	27-Oct-2000	09/698558			05-Apr-2005	6874715	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
6110	VAR	IABLE RESIS	TANCE DEV	/ICE FOR A HI	IGH PRESSU	RE AIR SUPP	LY SYSTE	EM
(	Granted	22-Jun-2000	09/599326			14-Aug-2001	6273141	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
111	coo	LED TUBES	ARRANGED	TO FORM IM	PACT TYPE I	PARTICLE SE	PARATOR	\$\$
(	Granted	25-May-2001	09/865609	21-Feb-2002	0020158-A1	31-Dec-2002	6500221	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
112	CFB	IMPACT TYP	PE PARTICLI	E COLLECTIO	N ELEMENTS	S ATTACHED	TO COOL	ED SUPPORTS
(	Granted	25-May-2001	09/865332			24-Sep-2002	6454824	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
117	SYS	TEM FOR CO	NTROLLING	FLUE GAS E	XIT TEMPER	ATURE FOR (	OPTIMAL:	SCR OPERATIONS
(	Granted	27-Feb-2002	10/085715	28-Aug-2003	03-0159662	26-Aug-2003	6609483	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
5121	MET	HOD FOR CO	ONTROLLING	G ELEMENTAI	L MERCURY	EMISSIONS		
(	Granted	05-Dec-2000	09/730100	06-Jun-2002	02-0068030	15-Feb-2005	6855859	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
128	TAP	ERED CORRO	OSION PRO	TECTION OF 1	TUBES AT MI	JD DRUM LO	CATION	
(	Granted	28-Sep-2000	09/670897			17-Dec-2002	6495268	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
) (	Granted	31-Oct-2002	10/284625	20-Mar-2003	03/0051779	05-Oct-2004	6800149	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
130	SPA	CER BAR WI	TH TUBE SL	EEVE AND TA	\B		***************************************	valuustenus suuretuun suuruun tuunuun tuosaa tavaksi siisten keen kii kanapapuventeleen eksteksi kaluuntuun sa Ka
(	Granted	09-Oct-2000	09/680725			14-Aug-2001	6273030	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
185	CFB	WITH CONTI	ROLLABLE I	N-BED HEAT	EXCHANGER	₹		
(	Granted	17-Jul-2001	09/906993	23-Jan-2003	03-0015150	18-Mar-2003	6532905	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
	ATTA	ACHABLE HE	AT FLUX MI	EASURING DE	EVICE	, i	970000000000000000000000000000000000000	to minimine de la meneral many son est un trons un occident de la
207						00.11 0000	0405474	
	Granted	27-Oct-2000	09/697866			26-Nov-2002	6485174	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
6207 (6208	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	N FOR CHRO	MIZING 400-S	·····	······································	

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 11 of 26

CASE Sub(	NO Case	**************************************						опосня технология чен столо (на 40 ° 2.00 года до до 10 года до 10
	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
6217	BOII	LER INTERNA	AL FLUE GA	S BY-PASS D	AMPER FOR	FLUE GAS TI	EMPERATI	URE CONTROL
	Granted	19-Dec-2001	10/024874	27-Jun-2002	02-0079374	15-Jun-2004	6748880	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7000	CIRC	CULATING FL	.UIDIZED BE	ED REACTOR	WITH SELEC	TIVE CATAL	YTIC REDU	JCTION
	Granted	06-Feb-2001	09/958622	02-May-2005	02-0182122	22-Nov-2005	6967005	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7004	CHA	NNELIZED S	CR INLET F	OR IMPROVEI	AMMONIA	INJECTION A	ND EFFICI	ENT NOx CONTROL
	Granted	29-Jun-2001	09/896169	02-Jan-2003	03-0003029	14-Jun-2005	6905658	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7007	CON	/IPARTMENTE	ED GAS OUT	LET FOR NO	X CONTROL	AND MIXING	FOR SCR	
	Granted	23-Jan-2002	10/055317			28-Jan-2003	6510820	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7010	FLO	ORED IMPAC	T TYPE SO	LIDS SEPARA	TOR USING	DOWNWARD	EXPANDI	NG SEPARATOR ELEMENTS
	Granted	18-Oct-2002	10/273917			27-Jan-2004	6681722	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7020	HYD	RAULIC LOA	DING SYSTI	EM FOR BALL	. AND RING F	PULVERIZERS	3	en e
	Granted	07-Sep-2001	09/948823	13-Mar-2003	03/0047629	26-Aug-2003	6609669	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7029	LAS	ER WELDED	BOILER TU	BE WALL PAN	IELS			
	Granted	19-Jun-2002	10/175297	25-Dec-2003	03-0234241	08-Feb-2005	6852945	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7033	TWC	O-FLUTED HC	USING LINE	ER	***************************************	; 3: ; ,-::		
	Granted	25-Jan-2002	10/056825	31-Jul-2003	03-0141396	31-Aug-2004	6783091	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7035	DUA	L FUEL BUR	NER FOR A	SHORTENED	FLAME AND	REDUCED P	OLLUTAN ⁻	T EMISSIONS
	Granted	21-May-2003	10/443287	25-Nov-2004	040234912	04-Oct-2005	6951454	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7036	CON	PACT FOOT	PRINT CFB	WITH MECHA	NICAL DUST	COLLECTOR		
	Granted	30-Apr-2002	10/135432	30-Oct-2003	03-0202913	08-Mar-2005	6863703	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7041		HOD OF CON			/UPFLOW W	ET FLUE GAS	DESULFU	JRIZATION (WFGD) SYSTEM TO AN
	Granted	16-Jul-2002	10/196597	22-Jan-2004	04-0011200	24-Apr-2004	6726748	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7042	IMP	ROVED COLL	ECTION SC	OOP FOR FGI	D BLEED STI	REAM OR EX	SITU OXID	PATION
	Granted	10-Jun-2002	10/166589	11-Dec-2003	03-0228247	24-Feb-2004	6695018	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
D1	Granted	16-Dec-2003	10/736914	08-Jul-2004	040131526	09-Aug-2005	6926870	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
D2	Granted	16-Dec-2003	10/737499	08-Jul-2004	040131525	13-Nov-2007	7294322	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 12 of 26

*******	turium taratzan mandani						~,6,4;;;	
CASE Sub	NO Case							
S1	TATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
7048	B FLU	E GAS DESU	LFURIZATIO	ON SYSTEM W	ITH A STEP	PED TRAY		
	Granted	24-Oct-2002	10/279425	29-Apr-2004	04-0079235	02-Aug-2005	6923852	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7052	PAS	SIVE SYSTE	M FOR OPTI	MAL NOx REI	DUCTION VIA	SELECTIVE	CATALYT	IC REDUCTION
	Granted	06-Sep-2002	10/236854	11-Mar-2004	04-0045513	04-Apr-2006	7021248	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
7060	INTE	ERMITTENT N	IIXER WITH	LOW PRESSI	JRE DROP	-		ra-kahadadarangiran aramada mana mana hada maramanan mana mana mana mana mana man
	Granted	18-Mar-2003	10/391393	23-Sep-2004	040182052	20-Sep-2005	6946011	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
D1	Granted	03-Aug-2005	11/196084	15-Dec-2005	050274413	06-Nov-2007	7291194	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
D2	Granted	03-Aug-2005	11/196075	08-Dec-2005	050268964	30-Oct-2007	7288128	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
7067	' IMP	ACT TYPE PA	RTICLE SEI	PARATOR MA	DE OF MUTU	JALLY INVER	TED U-SH	APED ELEMENTS
	Granted	29-May-2003	10/447688	16-Dec-2004	040250521	22-Mar-2005	6869459	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
7071	ANT	I-VIBRATION	BARS FOR	BOILER TUBI	ES WITH PRO	TECTIVE SH	IELDS	
	Granted	17-Mar-2004	10/802688	26-Jan-2006	060016402	02-Oct-2007	7275589	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc
7072	. DUA	L PRESSURE	RECOVER	Y BOILER	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	an sanan menangan menangga menangan panangan menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan me
	Granted	20-Oct-2004	10/969125	20-Apr-2006	06-0081199	17-Jul-2007	7243619	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7073	SPL	IT RING CAS	TING FOR B	OILER TUBES	WITH TUBE	SHIELDS	***************************************	ki kiku ka a dan kan kiku ki ingalisira dalah madan panga panga panga panga panga panga panga panga ki inga pa Tanga panga pa
	Granted	17-Mar-2004	10/802474	22-Sep-2005	050205018	27-Feb-2007	7182045	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7088	BAF	FLE FOR INC	REASED CA	APTURE OF P	OPCORN AS	H IN ECONO	VIIZER HOI	PPERS .
	Granted	10-Jan-2005	11/033085	14-Jul-2005	05-0150439	05-Sep-2006	7100521	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7100	BUR	NER WITH C	ENTER FIRE	D AIR JET		)	it gikt i ji kirakiri dalarri ika angana anara.	до учение не на принципа н
	Granted	30-Jun-2005	11/171027	04-Jan-2007	070003889	07-Oct-2008	7430970	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7105	OXY	-FUEL REBU	RN: A METH	IOD FOR NOx	REDUCTION	BY FUEL RE	BURNING	WITH OXYGEN
	Granted	18-Jul-2005	11/183512	16-Nov-2006	06-0257800	17-Feb-2009	7491055	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7107	WET	TED PARTIC	LE AND DRO	OPLET IMPING	GEMENT		***************************************	
	Granted	23-Sep-2004	10/948478	23-Mar-2006	06-0060088	16-Oct-2007	7282087	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7115	SYS	TEM USING C	VER FIRE Z	ONE SENSOI	RS AND DAT	A ANALYSIS		ang
	Published	I 25-Feb-2008	12/036639	27-Aug-2009	20090214993			Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 13 of 26

CASE Sub(	NO Case			nementan en esta a teles a teles	inerical transcensorous de mensión de mensió	ngganangan katalangan digit menantah digit kebabah danggan digit digit banggan digit banggan digit banggan digi	400 94 94000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 44000 4	onnen en la lega volumen de la manifesta de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la comp
ST	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
118	TUN	NELED MUL	ΓΙ-BLADE S\	WIRLER FOR	LIQUID FUEL	ATOMIZATIO	ON	
	Granted	08-Jun-2005	11/100731	14-Dec-2006	06-0281036	06-May-2008	7367798	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
122	HEA	T EXCHANGI	ER FRAMEW	/ORK	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************	
	Granted	17-Jul-2006	11/487624	31-Jan-2008	08-0022949	16-Dec-2008	7464671	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
136	ENH	ANCEMENT	OF CONVEN	ITIONAL SCR	AND SNCR P	ROCESSES	WITH AMN	MONIA DESTRUCTION CATALYST
	Published	07-Apr-2008	12/098623	08-Oct-2009	20090252665			Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
149	LINK	TYPE SEISM	/IIC TIE FOR	BOILERS		••••••••••••••••		en e
	Granted	03-May-2007	11/743722	06-Nov-2008	08-0271686	25-May-2010	7721680	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
150	ASS	EMBLY FOR	ASH SEPAR	ATION FROM	FLUE GAS			
	Granted	27-Feb-2007	11/711509	28-Aug-2008	08-0202077	10-Nov-2009	7615086	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
159	НҮВ	RID WET ELI	ECTROSTAT	IC PRECIPITA	ATOR (HWES	P)		(Clauma Barregis and Proposition S.C. (2) and Barre we're to the Construction Birth Const
	Granted	27-Mar-2008	12/056417	01-Oct-2009	20090241781	15-Dec-2009	7632341	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
166	INTE	GRATED FL	UIDIZED BE	D ASH COOL	ΞR			
	Granted	19-Apr-2006	11/406765	13-Dec-2007	07-0283902	16-Dec-2008	7464669	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
170	COM	BUSTION SY	STEM AND	PROCESS				
	Published	15-Nov-2007	11/940575	02-Apr-2009	0084294			Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
171	END	SUPPORT C	ONFIGURA	TION FOR STE	EAM TUBES (	OF A SUPERI	HEATER O	PR REHEATER
	Granted	26-Apr-2007	11/740340	30-Oct-2008	080264358	14-Jul-2009	7559294	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In
174	SELI	SUPPORTI	NG REINFOI	RCED HEADE	R			
	Granted	15-Mar-2007	11/686437	27-Sep-2007	07-0221279	08-Jun-2010	7730908	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, In-
212	CON	TOURED FLA	AT STUD AN	ID STUD ARR	ANGEMENT F	OR CYCLON	IE SLAG T	APS
	Published	18-Jul-2008	12/175524	21-Jan-2010	20100012005			Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7219	LOW	-TEMPERAT	URE, MOVIN	IG BED CATA	LYTIC REAC	TOR FOR CO	NTROL O	F NOx EMISSIONS FROM COMBUSTION
	Published	18-Jul-2008	12/175540	05-Feb-2009	20090035200			Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
7223		REGATED IN	-SITU FORC	ED OXIDATIO	N WET FLUE	GAS DESUL	.FURIZATI	ON FOR OXYGEN-FIRED FOSSIL FUEL
	D = = 4!= =	12 Oat 2000	40/577450					Deback & Milesy Dawer Constation Grown In

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Pending 12-Oct-2009 12/577456

Page 14 of 26

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

CASE NO SubCase

STATUS FILE DATE APP NO PUB DATE PUB NO ISSUE DATE PAT NO OWNER

7227 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARING PULVERIZED COAL USED TO PRODUCE SYNTHESIS GAS

Published 01-Apr-2008 12/060459 09-Oct-2008 080245076 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7231 TRI-SECTOR REGENERATIVE OXIDANT PREHEATER FOR OXY-FIRED PULVERIZED COAL COMBUSTION

Published 08-Jul-2008 12/169168 15-Jan-2009 20090013941 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7234 CARBON OXIDE AND/OR SULFUR OXIDE CAPTURE IN A LIQUID ENVIRONMENT

Published 13-Oct-2009 12/577806 29-Apr-2010 20100104492 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7237 METHOD OF FORMING, INSERTING, AND PERMANENTLY BONDING RIBS IN BOILER TUBES

Published 06-Jun-2008 12/134295 10-Dec-2009 20090301159 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7238 BLACK PLANT STEAM FURNACE INJECTION

Published 17-Jul-2008 12/175102 29-Jan-2009 20090025658 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7247 HEAT EXCHANGER

Published 14-Jan-2009 12/353716 16-Jul-2009 20090178779 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7249 ENHANCED STEAM CYCLE UTILIZING A DUAL PRESSURE RECOVERY BOILER WITH REHEAT

Published 26-Mar-2008 12/055832 01-Oct-2009 20090241860 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7256 OXY-COMBUSTION COAL FIRED BOILER AND METHOD OF TRANSITIONED BETWEEN AIR AND OXYGEN FIRING

Published 13-Apr-2009 12/422685 15-Oct-2009 20090255450 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7257 ERECTION METHOD FOR SOLAR RECEIVER & SUPPORT TOWER

Published 04-May-2009 12/435062 12-Nov-2009 20090276993 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7261 WET SCRUBBER TRAY

Published 13-Jun-2009 12/484187 17-Dec-2009 20090309245 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7265 ACCESS DOOR WITH INSIDE LATCH RELEASE

Pending 22-Jan-2009 12/357743 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7266 SHOP-ASSEMBLED SOLAR RECEIVER HEAT EXCHANGER

Published 23-Oct-2009 12/605241 29-Apr-2010 20100101564 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7268 BLADED BULLET COAL DIFFUSER WITH COAL LINE BALANCING DEVICE

Published 09-Nov-2009 12/614480 20-May-2010 20100123027 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7281 IN-BED SOLIDS CONTROL VALVE

Pending 30-Sep-2009 12/570823 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 15 of 26

CASE NO SubCase

STATUS FILE DATE APP NO PUB DATE PUB NO ISSUE DATE PAT NO OWNER

7283 PRIMARY OXIDANT FEED TO OXY-FIRED CIRCULATING FLUIDIZED BED (CFB)

Pending 30-Sep-2009 12/571187

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7284 CIRCULATING FLUIDIZED BED (CFB) WITH IN-FURNACE SECONDARY AIR NOZZLES

Pending 30-Sep-2009 12/571279

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7287 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOFTENING WATER FOR USE IN A SCRUBBER

Pending 19-Jan-2010 12/689313

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7288 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTION OF SCR CATALYST AND CONTROL OF MULTIPLE EMISSIONS

Pending 21-Jan-2010 12/691527

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7289 INTEGRATED SPLIT STREAM WATERCOIL AIRHEATER & ECONOMIZER (IWE)

Pending 19-Oct-2009 12/581637

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7290 OXY-FUEL COMBUSTION OXIDANT HEATER INTERNAL ARRANGEMENT

Pending 25-Feb-2010 12/712268

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7294 BIOMASS CENTER AIREJET(R) BURNER

Pending 26-Apr-2010 12/766991

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7299 SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING COAL FLOW IN A COAL PULVERIZER

Pending 22-Jun-2010 12/820481

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7302 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTION OF SCR CATALYST

Pending 25-Aug-2009 12/547040

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7303 REDOX METHOD FOR CAPTURE OF TOTAL GASEOUS MERCURY BY WET FGD

Pending 16-Jul-2009 61/226132

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7305 CO2 SCRUBBING SYSTEM

P Pending 15-Oct-2009 61/252102

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7313 CHEMICAL SOLVENTS FOR THE REMOVAL OF CARBON DIOXIDE FROM FLUE GASES

P Pending 26-Mar-2010 61/318044

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7319 HYBRID WATER TREATMENT FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE STEAM GENERATORS

Pending 17-Mar-2010 12/725777

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7322 INTEGRATED FLUE GAS DEHUMIDIFICATION AND WET COOLING TOWER SYSTEM

Pending 06-Jul-2010

12/830850

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 16 of 26

(3/34/3/44/3)	******										
	E NO Case										
S	TATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER			
732	8 MUL	TIPLE RAPP	ER CONTRO	L FOR ELEC	TROSTATIC	PRECIPITATO	)R				
	Granted	27-Jul-1990	07/558819			22-Dec-1992	5173867	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
7331 ELECTRICAL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR											
	Granted	27-Jul-1990	07/558827			26-Nov-1991	5068811	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
733	2 VAR	IABLE INDUC	CTANCE CUR	RENT LIMITI	NG REACTO	OR CONTROL	SYSTEM	FOR ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR			
	Granted	22-Nov-1994	08/338631			06-Jan-1998	5705923	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
733	3 COL	LECTOR PLA	ATE FOR ELE	ECTROSTATI	C PRECIPIT	ATOR		the distribution of the second			
	Granted	28-Sep-1995	08/530300			09-Sep-1997	5665147	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
733	4 MET	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN EVAPORATIVE GAS CONDITIONING SYSTEM									
	Granted	10-Oct-1997	08/948912			14-Sep-1999	5950441	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
D	Granted	17-Sep-1998	09/156789			06-Apr-1999	5890369	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
733	5 MET	HOD AND SY	STEM FOR I	MPROVED R	APPER CON	ITROL	927999				
	Granted	06-Jul-2001	09/900082			01-Apr-2003	6540812	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
733	6 AN A	APPARATUS	AND METHO	D FOR FILTE	RING VOLT	AGE FOR AN	ELECTRO	STATIC PRECIPATOR			
	Granted	19-Mar-2002	10/063099			26-Aug-2003	6611440	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
733	8 USE SUP		DISCHARGI	E ANALYSIS	TECHNOLO	GY FOR CONT	TROL AND	MONITORING OF ESPs POWER			
	Granted	29-Dec-2005	11/321832			18-Nov-2008	7452403	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
733		ELECTROSTA TING SPARK		ITATOR HAV	ING A SPAR	K CURRENT L	-IMITING F	RESISTORS AND METHOD FOR			
	Granted	27-Feb-2007	11/679513			27-Apr-2010	7704302	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
D	Pending	15-Apr-2010	12/760820			en e	en taastunna konnanna saaretea	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
734 ⁻	1 DISC	CHARGE ELE	CTRODE AN	D METHOD F	OR ENHAN	CEMENT OF A	N ELECT	ROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR			
	Published	d 04-Jan-2006	11/326306	05-Jul-2007	2007015144	8		Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
С	Pending	19-Dec-2008	12/339332		errorina er		***************************************	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			
7343	3 SYS	TEM AND ME	THOD FOR L	OCATING SE	PARKS IN EI	LECTROSTAT	C PRECIP	PITATOR			
	Pending	12-Nov-2008	12/269104					Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.			

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 17 of 26

^{*}McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

CASE NO SubCase

> **STATUS** FILE DATE APP NO

PUB DATE PUB NO

ISSUE DATE PAT NO OWNER

APPARATUS AND ARRANGEMENT FOR HOUSING VOLTAGE CONDITIONING AND FILTERING CIRCUITRY COMPONENTS FRO AN ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR

Pending 20-Aug-2009 12/544608

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7353 SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING A RAPPING PROCESS

Pending 03-Sep-2008 12/203713 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7355 COLLECTING PLATE CLEANING USING A RESONANT FREQUENCY WAVE APPLICATION

Pending 17-Dec-2009 12/640253

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

Hg CALIBRATION/SPAN GAS HUMIDIFICATION USING VAPORIZER TECHNOLOGY 7360

Pending 17-May-2007 11/803617

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7361 PNEUMATIC FLOW DELIVERY OF WATER TO HUMIDIFICATION PERMEATION TUBE OR VAPORIZER FOR **ELEMENTATL Hg GAS** 

Pending 29-Jun-2007 11/824089

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7365 APPARATUS FOR USE IN SAMPLE MONITORING

Pending 08-Aug-2008 12/188672 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7367 METHOD FOR USING MID-IR LASER MEASURE AND MONITOR EXHAUST POLLUTANT

Pending 09-Dec-2009 12/633862

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7368 SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ACCESSING DATA FROM A DATABASE

Pending 25-Jun-2009 12/491324 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

**GYRO-STABILIZER EMISSIONS MONITORING PROBE** 7371

Pending 20-Jan-2010 12/690744

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS MONITORING EQUIPMENT 7372

Granted 02-Oct-2006 11/541970

21-Jul-2009 7562556 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7373 SYSTEM, METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS MONITORING ON-LINE (NetDAHS)

Granted 12-May-2004 10/709543

20-Feb-2007 7181320

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

SIMPLIFIED FLUE GAS DEHUMIDIFICATION + WET COOLING TOWER SYSTEM 7382

61/363299 Pending 12-Jul-2010

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

7383 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONVERSION OF BALL AND RACE COAL PULVERIZERS TO ROLL AND RACE COAL **PULVERIZERS** 

Pending 24-Jun-2010 61/358294

Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010 Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010 The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 18 of 26

***************************************	***************************************					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
CASE NO SubCase								
STATL	JS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER
7224	SYS	TEM AND ME	THOD FOR N	MINIMIZING N	ITROGEN OX	(IDE (NOx) Eľ	VIISSIONS	IN CYCLONE COMBUSTORS
		29-May-2008			20090007827			Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. American Air Liquide, Inc.
7245	soo	TBLOWER IS	OLATION W	ALL BOX				
Pen	nding	17-Sep-2009	12/561488	·	anna stant turk turk turkan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan			Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Diamond Power International, Inc.
5215	REF	RACTORY TIL	E FOR HEA	T EXCHANGE	R PROTECT	ION		
Gra	inted	20-Feb-1992	839516			14-Sep-1993	5243801	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. ST. GOBAIN
5325	COM	BINED COME	SUSTION & S	STEAM TURB	INE POWER	PLANT		
Gra	inted	25-Jan-1993	008023	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		27-Dec-1994	5375410	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Westinghouse
5531	COM	BINED COME	BUSTION & S	STEAM TURB	INE POWER	PLANT		
Gra	inted	04-May-1994		in and discourse to the financial fraction that are settled as control of the financial control	NOVO CONSISSIONE PROGRAMMA CONTRACTOR CONTRA	22-Aug-1995		Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. Westinghouse
7043	BUB	BLE CAP ASS	SEMBLY					
Gra	inted	30-May-2003	10/447895	02-Dec-2004	040237858	22-Mar-2005	6868795	Blasch Precision Ceramics, Inc. Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
0340	SPRI	NG LOADED	BRAKE ASS	SEMBLY FOR	INDEXING S	OOTBLOWER	₹	
Gra	inted	24-Jan-1991	07/645,220			19-Nov-1991	5065472	Diamond Power International, Inc.
0343	HUB	ASSEMBLY F	OR SOOTB	LOWER				
Gra	inted	12-Apr-1991	07/685464			25-Feb-1992	5090087	Diamond Power International, Inc.
0346	FLO	ATING CABLE	LOOP CON	ITROL ASSE	/IBLY	ennimente en entre de la composition d	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Gra	inted	29-Jul-1991	07/737,459			01-Dec-1992	5167307	Diamond Power International, Inc.
0348	METI	HOD AND AP	PARATUS F	OR CONSTAN	IT PROGRES	SION OF A C	LEANING	JET ACROSS HEATED SURFACES
Gra	inted	02-May-1992	07/877987			16-Aug-1994	5337438	Diamond Power International, Inc.
0348A	METI	HOD AND API	PARATUS F	OR CONSTAN	IT PROGRES	SION OF A C	LEANING	JET ACROSS HEATED SURFACES
Gra	inted	20-May-1994	08/247,001			01-Aug-1995	5437295	Diamond Power International, Inc.
0353B	soo	TBLOWER HA	AVING VARI	ABLE DISCHA	ARGE	***************************************		
<b>02</b> Gra	inted	25-Apr-1994	08/232322			23-May-1995	5416946	Diamond Power International, Inc.
0355	MET	HOD AND API	PARATUS O	F PREHEATIN	NG A SOOTB	LOWER LAN	CE	
Gra	inted	03-Feb-1993	08/013770			14-Jun-1994	5320073	Diamond Power International, Inc.
0357	OPE	N BEAM SOO	TBLOWER		***************************************	***************************************		
Gra	nted	22-Mar-1993	08/034251			05-Apr-1994	5299533	Diamond Power International, Inc.
- entraty construct promotion					*************************			

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 19 of 26

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	**********	On the contract of the comment of the contract	the character and the contract of the contract	***						
CASE Sub(	NO Case									
ST	ATUS	FILE DATE	APP NO	PUB DATE	PUB NO	ISSUE DATE	PAT NO	OWNER		
6036	6036 ULTRA-HIGH PARTICULATE COLLECTION OF SUB-MICRON AEROSOLS									
	Granted	23-Apr-1999	09/298778			29-May-2001	6238459	McDermott Technology, Inc.		
5994	INTE	RCONNECT	FOR SOLID	OXIDE FUEL	CELLS			nn a mannagang ng gang ng mannagan na managan ng managan na n		
	Granted	01-Mar-1999	09/259711			24-Jul-2001	6265095	SOFCo-EFS Holdings, LLC		
6156	6156 FUEL CELL COLUMN HEAT EXCHANGER MATED MODULE									
	Granted	02-Jan-1996	581989			18-Mar-1997	5612149	SOFCo-EFS Holdings, LLC		
6157	FUE	L CELL MODI	ULE		***************************************		4	enthangan than the control of the co		
	Granted	04-Feb-1994	192416			02-Jan-1996	5480738	SOFCo-EFS Holdings, LLC		
6158	THE	RMALLY INTE	GRATED RI	EFORMER FO	R SOLID OX	IDE FUEL CE	LLS	КС) междон спостоя по постоя по до постоя до до постоя до до до 25 кд. и од од бого на на надачение на пред постоя на постоя до		
	Granted	06-Oct-1993	08/133444			22-Nov-1994	5366819	SOFCo-EFS Holdings, LLC		
6159	THE	RMALLY INTE	EGRATED HI	EAT EXCHAN	GE SYSTEM	FOR SOLID (	XIDE ELE	CTROLYTE SYSTEMS		
	Granted	29-Sep-1993	128522			23-Aug-1994	5340664	SOFCo-EFS Holdings, LLC		
5482	5482 WET SCRUBBER INLET AWNING WITH LOW PRESSURE DROP									
	Granted	02-May-1994	236617			04-Apr-1995	5403523	The Babcock & Wilcox Company		
6040	APP	ARATUS TO F	RECOVER S	ULFUR FROM	CONCENTR	ATED ACID O	SAS INTO	ALKALINE SOLUTION		
	Granted	08-Nov-1999	09/435745			27-Aug-2002	6440379	The Babcock & Wilcox Company		
7075		RIENTED OV NERS	ER FIRE AIF	R PORTS FOR	REDUCTION	NOF NOx PR	ODUCTION	FROM PULVERIZED COAL-FIRED		
	Granted	29-Jan-2004	10/767978	04-Aug-2005	05-0166867	01-Dec-2009	7624707	The Babcock & Wilcox Company		
7098	SNC	R DISTRIBUT	ION GRID					т вишения в применения в последний в продуктивного продуктивного в применения в продуктивности. То для применения в подоводительного в продуктивного в применения в продуктивного в применения в п		
	Published	12-Apr-2007	11/577171	05-Mar-2009	20090060806	P		The Babcock & Wilcox Company		
7106	CAR	RIER AIR HEA	ATING SYST	EM FOR SCR		oo aan aan daga da kaa aa aa aa aa aa aa		онно от поменения подоставления на применения на применения на применения на применения на применения на приме		
	Granted	13-Apr-2005	11/105053	19-Oct-2006	06-0234173	15-Sep-2009	7588440	The Babcock & Wilcox Company		
7113	ноо	D/TOWER IN	TERFACE		***************************************					
	Granted	10-Feb-2005	11/055760	24-Aug-2006	06-0185320	04-May-2010	7707782	The Babcock & Wilcox Company		
7124	MAT	RIX MEANS F	OR REDUCI	NG COMBUS	TION VOLUM	E				
,	Granted	11-Jul-2007	11/775919	15-Jan-2009	20090017402	24-Feb-2009	7493876	The Babcock & Wilcox Company		
-7-75-7-90000-000000		***************************************	N.S.: NAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	halan karalan mananan karanan k			N N STORY TO THE STORY AND			

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 24 of 26

^{*}McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

CASE	NO
SubC	Case

STATUS FILE DATE APP NO PUB DATE PUB NO ISSUE DATE PAT NO OWNER

7126 STEAM/WATER CONICAL CYCLONE SEPARATOR

Granted 05-Jul-2007 11/753335 08-Jan-2009 09-0010721 29-Dec-2009 7637699 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7128 LOX NOx CYCLONE FURNACE STEAM GENERATOR

Published 30-May-2007 11/720506 05-Jun-2008 20080127869 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7144 STEAM GENERATOR TO CONTAIN AND COOL SYNTHESIS GAS

Published 27-Jul-2005 11/191183 17-Jan-2008 08-0011247 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7145 RECOVERY BOILER COMBUSTION AIR SYSTEM WITH INTERMEDIATE AIR PORTS VERTICALLY ALIGNED WITH

MULTIPLE LEVELS OF TERTIARY AIR PORTS

Published 30-Mar-2007 11/694125 02-Oct-2008 20080236459 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7146 LARGE DIAMETER MID-ZONE AIR SEPARATION CONE FOR EXPANDING IRZ

Published 01-Jun-2006 11/444779 06-Dec-2007 20070281265 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7148 CIRCULATION SYSTEM FOR SLIDING PRESSURE STEAM GENERATOR

Granted 07-Jun-2006 11/448648 13-Dec-2007 07-0283906 15-Sep-2009 7587996 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7155 RADIANT SYNGAS COOLER

Granted 26-Oct-2006 11/588045 31-May-2007 070119577 15-Sep-2009 7587995 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7164 MOISTURE REMOVAL FROM FLUE GAS IN WFGD IN THE OXY-COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGY

Granted 11-Apr-2007 11/733942 18-Oct-2007 0243119 08-Sep-2009 7585476 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7167 STRESS REDUCTION FOR PULVERIZER MAIN SHAFT VIA THRUST BEARING MODIFICATION

Published 13-Mar-2007 11/717345 20-Sep-2007 070215730 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7176 CLOSED CYCLE MHD-FARADAY GENERATION OF ELECTRIC POWER USING STEAM AS THE GASEOUS MEDIUM

Published 19-Jul-2007 11/780130 22-Jan-2009 20090021010 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7180 MULTIPLE PASS ECONOMIZER AND METHOD FOR SCR TEMPERATURE CONTROL

Granted 09-May-2006 11/430761 15-Nov-2007 07-0261646 25-Aug-2009 7578265 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

C Granted 03-Oct-2006 11/542413 15-Nov-2007 07-0261647 29-Dec-2009 7637233 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7190 STEPPED DOWN GAS MIXING DEVICE

Pending 03-Feb-2010 12/699407 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7191 COMPACT RADIAL PLATEN ARRANGEMENT FOR RADIANT SYNGAS COOLER

Published 15-Aug-2007 11/839285 21-Feb-2008 20080041572 The Babcock & Wilcox Company

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010
Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010
The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 25 of 26

CASE NO SubCase

**STATUS** 

FILE DATE

APP NO

**PUB DATE PUB NO**  ISSUE DATE PAT NO

**OWNER** 

7193 SYNGAS COOLER CLEANING DEVICE

Published 14-Aug-2007

11/838580

21-Feb-2008

080041322

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7194 SEALING ARRANGEMENT WITH A SEGMENTED SEAL AND PRESSURE RELIEF

Published 15-Aug-2007

11/839357

21-Feb-2008

080042373

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7195 **CATALYST PARTICULATE DIVERTER** 

Published 07-Sep-2007

11/851443

12-Mar-2009

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7200 EXTENDED WATER LEVEL RANGE STEAM / WATER CONICAL CYCLONE SEPARATOR

Published 19-Sep-2007 11/857898

20-Mar-2008

20080069646

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7202 BOTTOM ASH INJECTION FOR ENHANCING SPRAY DRYER ABSORBER PERFORMANCE

Published 13-Sep-2007 11/854781

19-Mar-2009

20090074629

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7206 RAPPER ALIGNMENT PLUG

Published 27-Jun-2007

11/768941

01-Jan-2009

090000770

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7207 SPRAY DRYER ABSORBER AND RELATED PROCESSES

Published 13-Sep-2007

11/854795

19-Mar-2009

20090074642

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7214 IN-SITU REGENERATION OF A CATALYST MASKED BY CALCIUM SULFATE

Published 26-Mar-2008 12/055439

01-Oct-2009

20090247392

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7228 STEAM GENERATOR ARRANGEMENT

Published 11-Apr-2008

12/101513

16-Oct-2008

080251037

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7230 COIN RETRIEVAL FROM REFUSE

Published 06-Aug-2007

11/834247

12-Feb-2009

20090038996

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

7097 IN-FURNACE REDUCTION OF NITROGEN OXIDE BY MIXED FUELS INVOLVING A BIOMASS DERIVATIVE

Published 27-Jun-2006 11/426906

15-Feb-2007 07-0034126

The Babcock & Wilcox Company

Ole Miss

*McDermott Technology Inc. changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Technology, Inc. April 20, 2010 Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Group, changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Energy, Inc. April 29, 2010 The Babcock & Wilcox Company changed its name to Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc. November 20, 2007

Thursday, July 15, 2010 Prepared by AMSaus

RECORDED: 09/30/2010

Page 26 of 26